
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STILTON FRECKLE Last start winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 8/7147

 2 CASSIA BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 532339 8/5240

 3 CALAMITY ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 22/03/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2D. Smith 532850 9/5213

 4 FLASHING TORQUE 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 7C 4/1/1R. Cooper 526993 9/0181

 5 MARVIN'S GIRL Last start City winner WPK, 18/12/2021, R4, C 1C 4P 2P 4/1/2G. Edwards 533185 11/4261

 6 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 12/02/2022, R1, C 8C 7P 1P 4/1/1M. Forner 536680 11/5120

 7 ONLY SOMETIMES Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 1Y 5/3G. Erwin 521870 5/1196

 8 BOOMERANG BINDI Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 5/4177

 9 SILVER HEELS Dropping in grade NOW, 14/03/2022, R8, P 4P 3M 5P 5/1S. Fitch 496336 14/5183

 10 KING MESSY Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2P. Goodsell 530568 4/2198

 11 FEDERAL DRAGON Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1S. Fairbairn 532400 6/3186

 12 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5186

 13 KALANY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 14/13180

 14 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score DUB, 15/03/2022, R8, P 8P 4P (FEL)P 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3169

 15 GOLD PACER Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 6P 5/2G. Bayo 526854 4/2156

 16 DAISY'S FERNANDO Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2L. Bowman 534146 5/2123

 17 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/0123

 18 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIS, 13/03/2022, R4, Y 8Y 8P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7107

 19 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 17/03/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/384

 20 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 4P 7M 5P 5/3A. Azzopardi 493397 4/181

 21 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/378

 22 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 8Y 5/1A. Marshall 493202 11/758
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P 5 365 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BUSTER HERRERA Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 2P 5/4J. Alaban 536161 3/0219

 2 ROB'S ROY Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 4P 5/2R. Hatton 537473 3/2213

 3 WICKED JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 3P 5/3P. Ray 543264 2/1195

 4 COOPER'S DREAM Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 2P 5/3D. Smith 542148 2/1191

 5 RUBY YAP Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/3K. Midson 541968 2/1186

 6 NANA MANIA Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4P 1P 5/3B. Mcgovern 532353 3/1184

 7 OCEAN KING Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 6P 5/3L. Bowman 539737 2/1180

 8 CUMBRIA DAYS Grade order Grade 5 6P 5C 6P 5/4S. Fitch 543681 3/0178

 9 RED FIRE BAY Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 1P 5/2K. Midson 541449 3/2171

 10 ROCKSTAR JIMMY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 8P 5/4S. Evans 545384 1/0169

 11 CUMBRIA KID 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 3P 5/3S. Fitch 543679 3/1165

 12 LUCKY ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 7P 5/4M. Forner 537209 1/0162

 13 FIRE FAIRY Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 3P 5/3K. Midson 541450 2/1159

 14 MR. NATURAL Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/4P. Goodsell 542362 1/0153

 15 ZULU TO FIRE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/3K. Lambos 545546 2/1153

 16 TEA POLICE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/4B. Campbell 537469 1/0138

 17 AMANDA BALLO Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 6P 5/3A. Azzopardi 536789 2/1129

 18 RIVER STYX 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/0129

 19 FURIOUS BALLOWS Grade order Grade 5 2Y 1Y 6Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0116

 20 HARVEST MOON Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 8P 5/3R. Hatton 537471 2/1114

 21 BLACK OREO Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 4P 5/3G. Bayo 526857 2/1114

 22 STORM RAZOR Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 532322 1/0114

 23 CUMBRIA MAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 5P 5/4S. Fitch 543686 1/0112

 24 NICK'S TANK Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/0109

 25 VENOM ENCOUNTER Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 5P 5/4K. Lambos 547814 1/0107

 26 LADY ON FIRE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 7P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/1102

 27 WHITE LINE WOLF 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 3/099

 28 UP THERE CHARLIE Grade order Grade 5 7Y 6P 6P 5/4S. Gittoes 529313 1/098

 29 FAWN TIPSY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7Y 4P 5/4R. Walter 531423 1/092

 30 KATE'S DREAM Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 7P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/290

 31 SOPHIE'S WILL Grade order Grade 5 6P 8Y 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P 5 365 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LICORICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 5P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/084

 33 AMEENA'S ATHENA Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/4D. Carter 530563 1/084

 34 CREAM ON FIRST 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 2P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/083

 35 TOWERING GEM Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2Y 8P 5/3B. Smith 546469 2/183

 36 NAGAMBIE BALE Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 7P 5/4S. Rhodes 540567 3/078

 37 BUCKET GIRL 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/175

 38 HAND BREAK 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/175

 39 HIGH PRIESTESS Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7P 6P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/074

 40 NAN'S PROMISE Grade order Grade 5 7P 7Y 6P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/071

 41 WINSLET BALE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8Y 6Y 7Y 5/4A. Marshall 537011 3/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONLY SOMETIMES Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 1Y 5/3G. Erwin 521870 5/1196

 2 BOOMERANG BINDI Last start placegetter NOW, 14/03/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1G. Bayo 527502 5/4177

 3 SILVER HEELS Dropping in grade NOW, 14/03/2022, R8, P 4P 3M 5P 5/1S. Fitch 496336 14/5183

 4 KING MESSY Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2P. Goodsell 530568 4/2198

 5 FEDERAL DRAGON Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1S. Fairbairn 532400 6/3186

 6 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1K. Perz 520249 7/5186

 7 KALANY BALE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 14/13180

 8 VELOCITY QUEUE Weighted points score DUB, 15/03/2022, R8, P 8P 4P (FEL)P 5/1R. Goodwin 540281 4/3169

 9 GOLD PACER Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 6P 5/2G. Bayo 526854 4/2156

 10 DAISY'S FERNANDO Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2L. Bowman 534146 5/2123

 11 NEGASI BALE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R8, P 5P 5P 3P 5/4S. Rhodes 532647 4/0123

 12 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIS, 13/03/2022, R4, Y 8Y 8P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7107

 13 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 17/03/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1R. Walter 531981 5/384

 14 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 4P 7M 5P 5/3A. Azzopardi 493397 4/181

 15 TOURELLO 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/378

 16 WINLOCK WILLOW Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 8Y 5/1A. Marshall 493202 11/758
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WAFFLE ETHICS Last start placegetter DUB, 15/03/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 2Y M/1D. Smith 546438 0/0140

 2 SUTTON EBONY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 7P M/1J. Thorpe 542486 0/0136

 3 ROCKSTAR SUE Last start placegetter BUL, 22/03/2022, R2, P 3P 4P M/1S. Evans 545387 0/092

 4 JET PACK BALLO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 14/03/2022, R1, P

GAR, 11/03/2022, R3, P

8P 3P 2P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/099

 5 WINNING ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 25/02/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 2P M/1D. Smith 546441 0/0100

 6 IMPRESS LEDECKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIS, 07/12/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 2P M/1B. Mcgovern 544554 0/084

 7 ROCKSTAR WAIMEA Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 22/03/2022, R2, P 6P M/1S. Evans 547862 0/042

 8 TAXI DAVE Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 10/03/2022, R1, P 6P M/1G. Edwards 541805 0/042

 9 FIREY FLASH Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 11/11/2021, R3, P 7P M/1M. Forner 541808 0/033

 10 RISKY LOVIN' Weighted points score RIS, 12/03/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5P 6P M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/056

 11 LOCKED UP Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/054

 12 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score WPK, 18/03/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/052

 13 MITHRIL BURNER Weighted points score NOW, 28/02/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1K. Perz 539188 0/050

 14 BAGO DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 18/03/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 6P M/1B. Harmey 533665 0/046

 15 PLEGRIDY BLUES Weighted points score RIS, 12/03/2022, R1, Y 7Y 8P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P NG 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIXON BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 3P 1/1S. Rhodes 528168 17/14297

 2 SUPERSOUND Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R4, P 2P 6C 6C 1/2M. Burton 526351 11/7168

 3 CUMBRIA JIM Last start winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 2P 2/1/2S. Fitch 521206 15/10285

 4 WICKED FURY Last start placegetter DAP, 17/03/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 2/1/2P. Ray 532470 10/6342

 5 WALDEMAR BALE Weighted points score GEL, 04/02/2022, R8 8P 8P 7P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 537212 9/6108

 6 MRS SUE BALLOS Last start winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 7P 3/1/2A. Azzopardi 536786 10/8168

 7 SPRING ROLL Dropping in grade DAP, 17/03/2022, R8, P 8P 6P 8Y 3/1/2R. Walter 527925 7/6128

 8 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 3/1/1C. O'Brien 532377 14/13204

 9 STILTON FRECKLE Last start winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R3, P 1P 6P 5P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 520247 8/7147

 10 CASSIA BALE Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/2S. Rhodes 532339 8/5240

 11 CALAMITY ETHICS Last start placegetter BUL, 22/03/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 4/1/2D. Smith 532850 9/5213

 12 FLASHING TORQUE 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 7C 4/1/1R. Cooper 526993 9/0181

 13 MARVIN'S GIRL Last start City winner WPK, 18/12/2021, R4, C 1C 4P 2P 4/1/2G. Edwards 533185 11/4261

 14 PRINCESS FORTY Weighted points score WPK, 12/02/2022, R1, C 8C 7P 1P 4/1/1M. Forner 536680 11/5120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ENERGIZER MISS Last start winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 4P 5/3P. Goodsell 542363 5/1213

 2 LADY STOMP 2 Last start winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R6, P 1P 8P 3P 5/3A. Sheridan 540274 3/1204

 3 MY MATE KATE Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 5/1N. Brown 544943 5/3186

 4 SUTTON PRINCE Last start placegetter NOW, 21/03/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4J. Thorpe 542481 1/0172

 5 AIM FOR ARIA Weighted points score BUL, 22/03/2022, R9, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3N. Brown 544944 3/1186

 6 CUMBRIA KID 1 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 3P 5/3S. Fitch 543679 3/1165

 7 FLASHING DESIRE Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1R. Cooper 528126 4/3138

 8 RIVER STYX 1 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4K. Midson 535776 1/0129

 9 BLUE MOSS Weighted points score BUL, 15/03/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 9/6114

 10 SANIYAH BALE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4S. Gittoes 535672 5/0102

 11 SUTTON RANGER Weighted points score WAG, 11/03/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 4P 5/4J. Thorpe 542483 1/092

 12 LICORICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4K. Midson 541446 1/084

 13 TOURELLO 1 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1K. Midson 498734 10/578

 14 WINSLET BALE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 12/03/2022, R9, Y 8Y 6Y 7Y 5/2A. Marshall 537011 3/264
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P NG 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER ESTRELLA Last start winner MAT, 21/03/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 3C 1/2D. Smith 535095 21/13410

 2 STANLEY ROAD Last start placegetter BUL, 22/03/2022, R6, P 2P 6C 4C 1/2M. Gatt 522060 19/14288

 3 FANTASTIC RADLEY Last start City winner WPK, 19/03/2022, R8, C 1C 3C 1P 1/2G. Edwards 529658 19/16384

 4 BOY SERIOUS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R6, C 2C 2C 5P 4/1/1M. Burton 535094 9/1253

 5 LUCKY DICE Last start placegetter WPK, 16/03/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 3C 5/2J. Lord 537911 3/2239

 6 LADY STOMP 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 21/03/2022, R6, P 1P 8P 3P 5/4A. Sheridan 540274 3/0204

 7 CAWBOURNE TURVEY Weighted points score DAP, 17/03/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1J. Lord 535121 8/3129

 8 SANIYAH BALE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 7Y 5/4S. Gittoes 535672 5/0102
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WHITE LINE WOLF 2 Weighted points score GBN, 18/03/2022, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 3/099

 2 FAWN TIPSY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R3, P 7P 7Y 4P 5/4R. Walter 531423 1/092

 3 CREAM ON FIRST 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 2P 5/4R. Walter 534917 1/083

 4 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/175

 5 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/175
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R5, C 3C 2C 2C 3/1/2M. Burton 526356 13/8256

 2 BOY SERIOUS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 19/03/2022, R6, C 2C 2C 5P 3/1/1M. Burton 535094 9/7253

 3 FLASHING TORQUE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 7C 3/1/2R. Cooper 526993 9/8181
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Monday, 28 March 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUTTON EBONY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 21/03/2022, R1, P

WPK, 16/03/2022, R1, P

2P 2P 7P M/1J. Thorpe 542486 0/0136

 2 JET PACK BALLO 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 14/03/2022, R1, P

GAR, 11/03/2022, R3, P

8P 3P 2P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/099

 3 BAGO DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 18/03/2022, R1, P 5P 8P 6P M/1B. Harmey 533665 0/046
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